
Number Name Project Proponent in GSP Submitted By?

Management 

Area Management Action/Project Number

 Estimated 

Project Cost 

 Estimated 

Grant Request 

$15,346,659 $9,689,659 

$200,000 

$511,000 

P17 Bird Creek, Oat Creek, Buckeye Creek, 2057 Canal 

groundwater recharge infrastructure improvements

P71 Projects to improve understanding of surface 

water/groundwater interaction around Oat Creek and 

Buckeye Creek/others in Dunnigan/North Yolo areas

$717,250 

$279,000 

$375,000 

$2,000,000 

$592,250 

$187,123.40 

$230,735.64 

$1,456,000 

$1,124,000 

$1,379,300 
P45 Woodland Recycled Water Utility Expansion Project 

(Phase III)

MA4 Preparedness through increased groundwater 

recharge and managed aquifer recharge projects

MA5 Conjunctive water use program

P47 YCFCWCD Winter Recharge

P2 Groundwater Model Enhancement Program/YSGA 

Model Improvements

P14 Dunnigan Hills Winter Runoff Capture for Recharge

P71 Projects to improve understanding of surface 

water/groundwater interaction around Oat Creek and 

Buckeye Creek/others in Dunnigan/North Yolo Areas

P72 Additional groundwater monitoring wells in the 

Dunnigan Hills Management Area

P77 Cover cropping, rangeland improvements, and 

other agricultural practices to improve groundwater 

P13 Zamora area winter recharge from Cache Creek 

via China Slough

P29 West Adams Canal Renovation and China Slough 

Rehabilitation
P15 Winter Diversions from Tehama-Colusa Canal

P16 Bird Creek surface water storage

P17 Bird Creek, Oat Creek, Buckeye Creek, 2047 Canal 

groundwater recharge infrastructure improvements

P18 Hardwood Subdivision Recharge

P19 Schaad Ranch/Buckeye Creek Recharge

P20 Trickle flow to ephemeral streams

P21 Extension of Tehama-Colusa Canal

P22 Conjunctive Use/Groundwater recharge/surface 

water delivery extension to the area around Zamora 

Jenny Scheer, Water and Land 

Solutions

3
Groundwater Model 

Enhancements

1

2

China Slough Rehabilitation 

Project
Yolo County Flood Control and Water Conservation District

Yolo County Flood Control and Water Conservation District

Dunnigan Water District

Reclamation District 108

Yolo Subbasin Groundwater Agency

Dunnigan Area Recharge 

Program (formerly Buckeye 

Creek Recharge)

10

Oat Creek/Zamora 

Groundwater Recharge Pilot 

Project

6
Woodland Recycled Water 

Project Phase III Expansion

7

Yolo County Flood Control 

and Water Conservation 

District Winter Water Recharge 

Program

8

Hungry Hollow Area: Water 

Budget Evaluation and Pilot 

Projects

North Yolo, 

Central Yolo

Yolo County Flood Control and Water Conservation District

Yolo Subbasin Groundwater Agency

Yolo County Flood Control and Water Conservation District

Yolo Subbasin Groundwater Agency

City of Woodland

9 GPS Subsidence Surveys

4

Integrated Overview of a Set 

of Nature-Based Projects for 

the Capay Valley 

Management Area

5 Woodland ASR Well 31 Project

Winters Waste Water 

Treatment Facility
City of Winters Kathleen Trepa, City of Winters

MA3 Subsidence Monitoring Program

P63 Improve subsidence data collection and analysis in 

the Capay Valley management area

Matt Cohen, City of 

Woodland

Kristin Sicke, YCFC&WCD

City of Woodland

North Yolo

Yolo Subbasin

Capay Valley

Yolo Subbasin Groundwater Agency

Capay Valley Regeneration/Capay Valley Vision

Cache Creek Conservancy

Central Yolo

P2 Groundwater Model Enhancement Program/YSGA 

Model Improvement

P64 Incorporate of Capay IGSM into the YSGA Model

P66 Revisions to the YSGA Model for Urban 

Groundwater Usage in South Yolo Management AreaP56 Improved hydrologic flows, increased runoff 

retention, and improved watershed health in the 

Capay Valley

P57 Enhanced water infiltration via grazing 

management and crop production practices in the 

Capay Valley

P58 Oak woodland, riparian, and chaparral restoration 

in the Capay Valley

P59 Establish and equipment and knowledge hub in 

the Capay Valley

P42 City of Woodland - Well 31 ASR Project

William Vanderwaal, Manager 

- Dunnigan Water District and 

Deputy Manager - RD 108

Sarah Leicht, Yolo Subbasin 

Groundwater Agency

Mica Bennett

Central Yolo

Yolo Subbasin, 

Central Yolo

Dunnigan Hills

Yolo Subbasin, 

Capay Valley
Yolo Subbasin Groundwater Agency

$258,000 

14

Feasibility Study for the 

Development of Surface Water 

Supply Source for the City of 

Winters

City of Winters Kathleen Trepa, City of Winters Central Yolo P48 City of Winters Recycled Water Utilization $380,000 

13

East Adams and Acacia 

Canal Improvements for 

Groundwater Recharge

Yolo County Flood Control and Water Conservation District Kristin Sicke, YCFC&WCD Central Yolo
P29 West Adams Canal Renovation and China Slough 

Rehabilitation

12
Water Resources Information 

Database
Yolo Subbasin Groundwater Agency

Sarah Leicht, Yolo Subbasin 

Groundwater Agency
Yolo Subbasin P3 Water Resources Information Database Project

$300,000 

$258,000 

$511,000 

$380,000 

YSGA -- Yolo Subbasin Projects -- DRAFT (08/31/2022)

$1,379,300 

$2,000,000 

$592,250 

$187,123.40 

$375,000 

$717,250 

$279,000 

$230,735.64 

$1,456,000 

$6,681,000 

Central Yolo P48 City of Winters Recycled Water Utilization

Yolo Subbasin Groundwater Agency
North Yolo, 

Dunnigan Hills

Matt Cohen, City of 

Woodland

Annie Main/Fritz Durst (HUH 

Landowners) and Kristin Sicke, 

YCFC&WCD

Sarah Leicht, Yolo Subbasin 

Groundwater Agency

Kristin Sicke, YCFC&WCD      

Rod Scheaffer                 

Rachael and Dave Long
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