	YSGA Yolo Subbasin Projects DRAFT (08/31/2022)						
				Management		Estimated	Estimated
Number	Name	Project Proponent in GSP	Submitted By?	Area	Management Action/Project Number P13 Zamora area winter recharge from Cache Creek	Project Cost	Grant Reques
1	China Slough Rehabilitation Project	Yolo County Flood Control and Water Conservation District	Jenny Scheer, Water and Land Solutions	North Yolo, Central Yolo	via China Slough  P29 West Adams Canal Renovation and China Slough Rehabilitation	\$717,250	\$717,250
2	Dunnigan Area Recharge Program (formerly Buckeye Creek Recharge)	Yolo County Flood Control and Water Conservation District Dunnigan Water District Reclamation District 108 Yolo Subbasin Groundwater Agency	William Vanderwaal, Manager - Dunnigan Water District and Deputy Manager - RD 108	North Yolo	P15 Winter Diversions from Tehama-Colusa Canal P16 Bird Creek surface water storage P17 Bird Creek, Oat Creek, Buckeye Creek, 2047 Canal groundwater recharge infrastructure improvements P18 Hardwood Subdivision Recharge P19 Schaad Ranch/Buckeye Creek Recharge P20 Trickle flow to ephemeral streams P21 Extension of Tehama-Colusa Canal P22 Conjunctive Use/Groundwater recharge/surface water delivery extension to the area around Zamora	\$279,000	\$279,000
3	Groundwater Model Enhancements	Yolo Subbasin Groundwater Agency	Sarah Leicht, Yolo Subbasin Groundwater Agency	Yolo Subbasin	P2 Groundwater Model Enhancement Program/YSGA Model Improvement P64 Incorporate of Capay IGSM into the YSGA Model P66 Revisions to the YSGA Model for Urban Groundwater Usage in South Yolo Management Area	\$230,735.64	\$230,735.64
4	Integrated Overview of a Set of Nature-Based Projects for the Capay Valley Management Area	Capay Valley Regeneration/Capay Valley Vision Cache Creek Conservancy	Mica Bennett	Capay Valley	retention, and improved watershed health in the Capay Valley  P57 Enhanced water infiltration via grazing management and crop production practices in the Capay Valley  P58 Oak woodland, riparian, and chaparral restoration in the Capay Valley  P59 Establish and equipment and knowledge hub in the Capay Valley	\$1,456,000	\$1,456,000
5	Woodland ASR Well 31 Project	City of Woodland	Matt Cohen, City of Woodland	Central Yolo	P42 City of Woodland - Well 31 ASR Project	\$6,681,000	\$1,124,000
6	Woodland Recycled Water Project Phase III Expansion	City of Woodland	Matt Cohen, City of Woodland	Central Yolo	P45 Woodland Recycled Water Utility Expansion Project (Phase III)	\$1,379,300	\$1,379,300
7	Yolo County Flood Control and Water Conservation District Winter Water Recharge Program	Yolo County Flood Control and Water Conservation District Yolo Subbasin Groundwater Agency	Kristin Sicke, YCFC&WCD	Yolo Subbasin, Central Yolo	MA4 Preparedness through increased groundwater recharge and managed aquifer recharge projects MA5 Conjunctive water use program P47 YCFCWCD Winter Recharge	\$2,000,000	\$2,000,000
8	Hungry Hollow Area: Water Budget Evaluation and Pilot Projects	Yolo County Flood Control and Water Conservation District Yolo Subbasin Groundwater Agency	Annie Main/Fritz Durst (HUH Landowners) and Kristin Sicke, YCFC&WCD	Dunnigan Hills	P2 Groundwater Model Enhancement Program/YSGA Model Improvements P14 Dunnigan Hills Winter Runoff Capture for Recharge P71 Projects to improve understanding of surface water/groundwater interaction around Oat Creek and Buckeye Creek/others in Dunnigan/North Yolo Areas P72 Additional groundwater monitoring wells in the Dunnigan Hills Management Area P77 Cover cropping, rangeland improvements, and other agricultural practices to improve groundwater	\$592,250	\$592,250
9	GPS Subsidence Surveys	Yolo Subbasin Groundwater Agency	Sarah Leicht, Yolo Subbasin Groundwater Agency	Yolo Subbasin, Capay Valley	MA3 Subsidence Monitoring Program P63 Improve subsidence data collection and analysis in the Capay Valley management area	\$187,123.40	\$187,123.40
10	Oat Creek/Zamora Groundwater Recharge Pilot Project	Yolo Subbasin Groundwater Agency	Kristin Sicke, YCFC&WCD Rod Scheaffer Rachael and Dave Long	North Yolo, Dunnigan Hills	P17 Bird Creek, Oat Creek, Buckeye Creek, 2057 Canal groundwater recharge infrastructure improvements P71 Projects to improve understanding of surface water/groundwater interaction around Oat Creek and Buckeye Creek/others in Dunnigan/North Yolo areas	\$375,000	\$375,000
11	Winters Waste Water Treatment Facility	City of Winters	Kathleen Trepa, City of Winters	Central Yolo	P48 City of Winters Recycled Water Utilization	\$300,000	\$200,000
12	Water Resources Information Database	Yolo Subbasin Groundwater Agency	Sarah Leicht, Yolo Subbasin Groundwater Agency	Yolo Subbasin	P3 Water Resources Information Database Project	\$258,000	\$258,000
13	East Adams and Acacia Canal Improvements for Groundwater Recharge	Yolo County Flood Control and Water Conservation District	Kristin Sicke, YCFC&WCD	Central Yolo	<b>P29</b> West Adams Canal Renovation and China Slough Rehabilitation	\$511,000	\$511,000
14	Feasibility Study for the Development of Surface Water Supply Source for the City of Winters	City of Winters	Kathleen Trepa, City of Winters	Central Yolo	P48 City of Winters Recycled Water Utilization	\$380,000	\$380,000
						\$15,346,659	\$9,689,65